



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
W.P.(C) No.9352 of 2025**

Subas Chandra Patnaik **Petitioner**

Mr.Bibhuti Bhusan Mishra, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha & another **Opp. Parties**

Mr.Satyabrata Mohanty, AGA
Mr.S.K.Mishra, Advocate for O.P.2
Mr.Sreejit Mohanty, Advocate O.Ps.3 & 4

**CORAM:
JUSTICE DIXIT KRISHNA SHRIPAD**

**ORDER
18.08.2025**

Order No.

04

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, call this matter on 25.08.2025 to come with full preparation and argue.

Learned panel counsel for the GAIL is instructed to secure information as to whether the units of the kind are established beside the house of citizen anywhere in the country in the meanwhile.

The interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing.

**(Dixit Krishna Shripad)
Judge**

Basu