



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.9352 of 2025

Subhas Chandra Patnaik **Petitioner**
Mr. B.B. Mishra, Advocate
-Versus-
State of Odisha & Others **Opposite Parties**
Mr. S.K. Jee, AGA

CORAM:

JUSTICE DIXIT KRISHNA SHRIPAD

ORDER
21.11.2025

Order No.
06.

Call this matter in the second week of January, 2026, at the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner, who intends to file rejoinder.

Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing.

(Dixit Krishna Shripad)
Judge

Madhusmita