



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
W.P.(C) No.9352 of 2025

Subhas Chandra Patnaik

....

Petitioner

Mr. B.B.Mishra, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha & Ors.

.... *Opposite Parties*

Mr. T.K.Dash, AGA

CORAM:
SHRI JUSTICE B. P. ROUTRAY

ORDER
24.03.2026

Order No.

- 09.
1. Mr. Dash, learned AGA seeks further time to file the affidavit.
 2. List this matter on 27th April 2026.
 3. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till 27th April 2026.

(B.P. Routray)
Judge

S.Das